


IO
g o
=
(&)
N o
£ £
D £
2
1 >
oS
e
S 8
g <
o]
N

1
I~
(o))

Kathaleen Kennington

John R. Titensor

Editor in Chief

Business Manager




Yesterday, a child played in a
remote golden-greeén, dream-

filled land; -
And life ebbed to the shore,
only to leave the white sand, ‘

refreshed.

Now, half-man, half-child, he
faces the splendid, hurting
tide of youth, .

The misty awakening of the
thinking matter stored in the
brain,

And life surging through the
body, changing the red blood
to fire.

Each wave brings an end and a
beginning as child collides
with man.

At times he reaches the limit of
sparkling, youthful happiness,

Only to plunge into sorrow as a
growing pain sears the mind.

He is faced with gaining a phi-

..‘:‘

-

Student Body Officers 4 Activities . 72 Thtﬁ::’,;“ﬁ,f:g‘;z‘;f: A

Features 6 Classes 89 IRt :
Administration 13 Advertising 126 and gold of a great hero -
Organizations 23 Senior Goals : 146 orbf'g‘\::r:et::;lli:ttl;: :JI::ecg':mon f

Sports 47 Appendix 148 In maén:wlrllng, twirling sea of )

Royalty 59 AR puvhed onmerd, optvard | \

far from his golden land
where life is taught.

By Vicky Fluckiger




Student
Body

Officers
10-71

This year’s Student Body
Presidency and Student Coun-
cil have been busy with many
activities for the vyear. They
had fun organizing and carry-
ing out a successful Home-
coming, then at Christmas
time they were responsible
for the festive hall decora-
tions which added to the
spirit. They also sponsored
several matinee dances which
provided entertainment for the
student body. Five members
of the Student Council were
able to go to the State Stu-
dent Council Convention in
Cheyenne. From those meet-
ings they brought home new,
improving ideas for our school
government. The Student
Court was put into action and
other revisions of the consti-
tution were enacted. The girls
of SVHS finally got to wear
pants during the winter
months through the efforts of
the Student Council. They
kept busy keeping student af-
fairs running smoothly and
deserve our congratulations.

Alan Wray-Pres.

Kevin Croft—Vice Pres.

Laura Lee Jenkins— Sec.



Court,
Study,
and

Life

Members of the newly established Student Court
are, left to right, Saundra J., Kirk D., Mark S,
Bryan P., Jeff L., Tom H., Jene P., Judy Kay W.,
Jerl Lee H., Valerie H., Lisa A., Carol J., Zlna
H., Randall L., Dean H., Mitzi R. The Court
proved to be qulte successful for its trlal period.

Bottom left, Dlanna Scott study-

ing. Left, Clair L. giving address
during electlons.




This year’s athletics were interesting and ex-

citing, from the action-on the floor to anxious
spectators worried mothers and hot food in
the hall.

Teams Backed
by
Spirit!

SE1TNING

SHNVHEL |




The lunch line on a normal day.

Far right, silly Seniors on the Senlor Sneak.
Below right,. Mike B., Mrs.. Wray, and Scott
M., share a friendly hug before graduation.
Far right, Promenade Practice.

Highlights of the
School Year.




Graduating seniors, | know | express the feeling of the ad-
ministration, the faculty and your fellow students in con-
gratulating you and wishing you well for the future. For
some of you reaching this point has been quite a struggle;
for others it hasn't been very difficult. For some of you this
means you have reached your final goal in formal educa-
tion: for others it is only a step along the way to as much
as a college doctorate. For all of you it is an achievement
of significance. We sincerely commend you and wish for
you a future full of success and happiness.

lvan L. Call

Principal

; gL & t3
4 L v T,
. = e i
Py X
» Ty 'G'T o oy f! F |

Fa0n i
‘i 4‘;’:-";‘-:1‘-;.-3_523.’-1—{;\:'




14

o M v )

| T
e s e

Top Administrators

Top, School Board; Left to right: Mr. Clark, Mr. Anderson,
Mr. Linford, Mr. Erickson, Mr. Brown, Mr. Roberts (Pres-
Ident); Mr. Hepworth ‘Lower left; Superintendent Linford,
Assistant Principal, Mr. Anderson

In the Office

Mr. Call, Princlpal, Above; Sec. above right, Left
to right Mrs. Hillyard; Mrs. Titensor; Mrs. Brown;
Mrs. Petersen Middle Right, Coun.; Mrs. Titensor;
Counselor Bottom Right; Business Manager; Mr.
Brown




Dedicated Teachers

Top left, English Teachers; Left to right, Mrs. Harerlie, Miss| Reeves, Mrs. Clark, Mrs. Wray. Bottom left, Type and

Shorthand, Mrs. Gardener. Bottom right, Type and
partment, left to right, Mrs. Sorenson, Art; Mr.

Bottom left, Coach of track team and Drivers Traini
Wray, History and Bookkeeping; Mr. Hirschi, History

Bookkeeping, Mrs. Nield. Opposite page, top right, Fine Arts de-

Dana, Sh : i I Sl
Mrs. Luthi, Home Ec.; Mr. Robinson, Shop: Miss op, Mechanical Drawing, Electricity, and Draft and Designing;

ensen, Home Ec. and Earth Science; Mr. Haderlie, Voag and Shop.
ng, Mr. Hillstead; Bottom right, left to right, Mr. Bean, History; Mr.

Knowledge Is a Treasure,
but Practice Is the Key to It.




r

el

-
_‘..n-r

y .
|

Bt
L ARE

-

\ e —— Y

:ﬁ‘: i .‘i.
UL
In the P.E. Department are; Left, Miss Fly-

gare; Upper Right, Coach Hart; Lower Right,
Coach Spencer.

Run
Those

Stairs!

Twenty Laps!

All you have to do to get ahead in this world
is think and use logic.

Top; Left to right, Algebra, Mr, Call; Algebra, Geometry, Plaln and Solld
and Trlg., ‘Mr. Wilkes; Chemlstry, Algebra, Mr. Jensen. Bottom left,
Blology, Mr. Stock. Bottom right, Trlg, Algebra, and,Physlcs, Mr. Helner;
Journallsm and Physical Sclence, Mr. Grasse.




Work, Work, Work!

Top Left, Teaching Drama and Speech and English, Mrs. West,
Bottom Left, French Teacher, Mr. Lewis, Top Rlght, Teaching
Band and Chorus, Mr. Tippets, and Working in the Library, Mrs.
Taggart.

20

Bus Drivers bring us, Cooks feed us
and Custodians clean up after us
and keep the school going.

Top; Cooks; left to right, Mrs. Daughtery, Mrs. Hunsaker, Mrs. Johns, Mrs. Hoopes, Mrs. Harrison, Mrs. Skinner, Mrs.
Thompson, Mrs. Erickson. Bottom left, Custodians, Mr. Petersen, and Mr. Crook (not pictured, Mr. Anglesy) Bottom
right, Bus drivers, Row 1 left to right, Lynn Welch, Bryce Jasperson, Elmer Wolfley, Don Harmon, Rex Hepworth, Davis
Leavitt, Bill Croft. Row 2, left to right, Vernal Taylor, Jack West, Valdean Perry, Cecil Dana, Ralph Hemmert, Thomas Simp-
son, Glenn Corson.



22

“A Time to Begin and a Time to End . . .”

High School is a whole new world. You take your first steps into a whole new way of life with
friends waiting to greet you. The way is hard and sometimes frightening, and so we have an
Administration to help us along. They advise us in all areas of school, from sports to scholar-
ship. And when we are graduated and leaving SVHS, we can look back on the days passed and
say thanks, we couldn’t have made it without you.

Thanks Faculty and Administration

Organizations

Editors: Vicky Fluckiger

Bonnie Bateman




24

F

Staff
1971 Wicki-Up

and

/» Mountain Star

Our Journalism class doubles as the
staff of The Mountain Star, news-
paper, and The Wicki-up, yearbook.
We record SVHS happenings and
provide a history and memory book
of High School days. All act as re-
porters. Specific assignments follow:

Editor In Chief:

Kathaleen Kennington

Business Manager & Assoc. Editor
of Wicki-up:

John Titensor

Business Manager & Assoc. Editor
of the Mountain Star:

Vicky Fluckiger

Sports: Dean S., Alan W.
Administration: Deanne B.
Activities: Martell B., Carola P,
Organizations: Bonnie B., Vicky F.
Royalty: Lenna C., Dee C.
Classes: Barbara B., Jeff W.

Index: Jeff L.

L. to r. Bonnie B., Vicky F., Dee C., Jeff W,,
Lenna C., Jeff L., Alan W., Barbara B., John
T., row 2: Kathaleen K., Dean S., Deanne B.,
Carola P., Martell B., Advisor: Mi. Grasse

25



Future Farmers of America. ..

o e

Left to right: row 1 Jody K., Sheldon B., Larnell C., Don D., Gene H., John N., Keland D., Warren M., row 2—Jed N., Ronald
%., Haé; H:j Vleédean H., Jay A., Lynn H., Gary A., Bing A., Rick H., Mike A., row 3—Steve H., Gaylene M., El Ray E., John G.,
racy C., Joel B.

] - “w "~
Doeh: ™ 3 R ‘;}' N

L ‘W ! - o (X "._
‘ - ?m‘,"‘w AN oy
o . -\J‘ A T . i. R

Row 1 Cheryl S. Saundra J., Denice D., Faye T., Naunle H., Suzette H., Glenae D., Karen L., Valerie H. (Officers)

Row 2 Linda R., Annette W., Vicki C., DeAnn B., Debbra W., Kit C. Row 3 (Advisors) Mrs. Luthl, Miss Jensen, Marie B.,
Vicky F., Bonnie B., Janene C., Kathy K., Tamra C., Denice O., LuAnn H., Kay Loe T., LuAnn B., Judy N., Loreen H.,
Janene S., Cindy |.

Officers: |. to r. Don D., Keland D., Warren M., Sheldon B., FFA Queens: Soph. Grace C., Fresh. Janell C.,'Sen. Julie W.,
John N., (Advisor) Mr. Haderlie, Gene H., Jay A., Larnell C. Jr. Patricia W., Queen Judy Kay W.

26




G. A A

The Girl's Athletic Association
had a full season this year.
Many girls participated in the
programs and enjoyed the com-
petition. The club hopes for as
much participation in the com-
ing years.

FTA members and officers are, L. to R.: First Row Annie K., Vance B., Tony C., Thomas H., Dee C.; Second row: Cindy I.,
Linda |, Pam M., Tena J., Charles S., Risa T.; Third row: Advisor, Mrs. Taggart; Ellen R., Patty G., Elaine E., Ross W., Judy
Kay W., Patricia W., Dan G., John T., Jim A., Jeremy H., Jeff L.

Students Today . ..
Teachers Tomorrow

Officers If. to rt. Debra D., Pres. Claire L., Sec. Cheryl S., V. Pres. Karla H., Dorinda J., Cindy B., Sherry Kay M., row 2—

Naunie H., Donna J., Angie L., LuAnn H., Sherry F., LuAnn B., Marie B., Tena J., row 3—Lorene |., Terry W., Lorene L.,

Roselle S., JoAnn L., Chandra H., Debra J., Faye T., DeAnne B., row 4—Robin R., Lisa D., Nena L., Jeralee H., Linda R.,

Carola P., Tamra C., Vicki C., Saundra J., Susan M., Kathy H., Liesa T., row 5—Mitzi R., Kris S., Caldene B., Teresa B.,

Kris J., Dawn J., Marie R., Kit C., Patricia W., Barbara B., Trisha H., Bonnie B., row 6—Chris H., Connie L., Collette L.,

Lisa A., Julie E., Shaunie R., Naylene R., Pam W., Vicki L., Rhonda R., Jewel P., row 7—Patsy C., Lee K., Gay P., Lana C.,

Melanie M., Joan D., Martha M., Pam M., Ruth J., Ellen R. 29



S.V.H.S. Ski Enthusiasts

W : v

Row 1: Lane |., Martell B., Nolan S., Revell C., Farrell C., Row 2: David H., Jeff W., Jay N., Chad D., Lyle P., Jan C., John F., Row 3: Kurt H., Nixon T., Jody A., Cindy |, Launa I., Lee Ann C., Robert J., Row 4: Brant C., Jay A., Hal H,, Lane T., Chris H.,
Mitz| R., Kris 8., Lee K. Connie L., Gay P., Mark S., Randall L. Row 5: Debra W., Pam M., Kelly C., Linda I, Von Dee J., Lin Dee H., Verdean H. John N. Donale J., Pat G., Chuck L., Jerry T., Barbara C., Karla Rae T., Melanle H., Judy G., Kelly T., Kip
H., Row 6: Kelly F., John T., Amy B., Dee C., Kile E., Stewart S., Vance B., George T., Brian P., John G., Mike W., Sherry Kay M., Craig C., Cindy B., Connie R., Joel B., George M.

30 3



Cadence
Corps

Prancers: left to right—Carol J. (v.p.}, JoleneyS..(sec.). Tamras
DenilD., Cheryl S., Faye T., Rosann H., Mitzi'R:" == -

e 'M'

Baton Twirlers L. to R.: Kathy H., Sharon J., Linda R.,

; T N., Sandra J., Debra C.
Leading the band were the high-stepping flag car- i =i S

riers. They carried the American and school flag in
the parades and onto the football field during games.

Flag Carriers, L. to R.: Valerle H., Jackie T.. Pat G., Jill
J.. Kit C.

J—
i
|

Next come the Baton Twirlers in their gold uniforms.

These girls twirled their batons high into the air as
they pranced down the street.

Flipping through the breeze, the bright crimson and
gold flags were carried by the Flag Twirlers. The
routines made a colorful and interesting addition.

The eye-catching Prancers came just before the
band. Not only in parades, but in half-time activities
as well. Everyone enjoys their peppy routines. They
really add a lot of show and color to our group.

Last, but not least, is the Majorette leading the band.
She is Miss Laura Lee Jenkins.

These girls add a great deal to parades and hali-
time shows.

Majorette—Laura Lee Jenkins

Flag Twirlers L to R.: Marle B., Patsy C., Karen L., Beth W., Debra D., Chandra H.

33



Varsity
Cheerleaders

Top |. Head cheerleader: Glenae Draney Bottom c. Sen. Suz- .
ette Hyde Bottom |. Sen. Debra Wolfely Top r. Sen. Lena Call
Bottom r. Jr. Carola Putnam




Star ““‘S”

Star “S” is a club with the purpose of unifying all ath-
letics. In order to become a member of the club a boy
must major in one sport or minor in two different sports.
Each new member must go through rugged initiation and
must uphold the standards of the school and the club.
We appreciate these athletes for the way they support our
school.

Officers: Lynn H., Chad E., Curt S.

Star “S" members L. to R. row 1 Chuck L., Lynn H., Kevin C., Randy
R., David P., Darnell J., Lance E., Nolan S., row 2 Ben C., Kelly T,
Chad J., Alan W., Blll C., Dean S., Robert L., Kyle E., Jody A., Gary
L., row 3 Eddie I, Ernie P., Dirk J., Curt S., LinDee H., Lynn O,
VonDee J., Randy N., Kim W., Burk D., row 4 Lane T., Danny H., Val
Dee P., Paul R., Gerald H., Jay A., Matthew T., Wan W., Tommie J.,

Doug J.

J.V. Cheerleaders left to right; Lisa A., Lana C., Grace C., Shaunie R., Advisor—Miss Flygare




Pep Stars: top |. row 1—Marle B., Kathy K., Pam M., Jean N., Sherry Kay M.,
Gay P., Lana C., Nola A., Carola P., row 2—Naunie H., Donna W., Chris H., Tamra
C., Chandra H., Joan D., Jan Marie J., Sally H., Debra M., Vicki F., row 3—Kris
S., Jan E., Saundra J., Annette W., Judy Kay W., Jill J., Debra J., Bonnie B.,
Martha M., Norma Jean J., Barbara B., Melanie M., Deann H., Faye T., Claire L.,
Cheryl S.

Honoraries: bottom |, row 1—Denice O., Amy B., Tricla H., Karen L., Jackie T.,
Carol J., Patty G., row 2—Glenae D., Debra D., Laura Lee J., Valerle H., Risa T,
Debra W., Carrle E.

Officers: 1. to r. Pres. Jill J., 1st Sec. Claire L., Advisors—Mrs. Nield, Miss Fly-
gare, 2nd Sec. Melanle M., V. Pres. Sally H.




Librarians

Librarians are | to r: row 1—Evelyn
Y., Cindy I., (Advisor) Mrs. Taggart
row 2—Ross W., Bart W., Diana S.,
Marcia H., Bill C.

National Honor Society . ..

A e, s SR o et Vi A mic

Members of the Journalism Class
with a B average can be members
. « of the Quill and Scroll, honorary
i o v S 4 \ ' N ! : ! Journalism Society. L. to R. Bonnie
’ & P ‘ v ¢ B., Jeff W., Carola P., Jeff L., De-

: . 4 anne B., John T., Vicky F., row 2.
Dee C., Lena C., Dean S., Martell
B., Barbara B., Kathaleen K., Alan
W., (Advisor) Mr. Grasse.

Front row L to R Kae Loy T., Debra J., Naunie H., Annette W., Lorene I., Judy Kay W.,, Glenae D., Suzette H., Laura Lee J., row 2
Alan R., Ravell C., Kurt S., Karla H., Amy B., Deloris W., Kathaleen K., Valerle H., row 3 Julle W., Doris J., Zlna H.,, Mark S.,
Lane R., Jay H., Jeff L., Alan A., Carol J., Risa T., not pictured Doug J., Mrs. Titensor (advisor), Jaremy H., Martell B.

Being a member of the N.H.S. is one of the highest honors attained by a high school
student. It requires a high point average of a straight 2 point grade average. This
club motivates scholarships, and renders service and leadership to the school. Each
year they sponsor a dance. These people deserve congratulations for the work they do.

40



/_'
/
¢

4

i

L 7 L)\ . -
= r \ .- ;
- ™)

L. to R. row 1—Jim A., Kathleen K., Naunie H., Diania S., Patricia W., Vicky F., Advisor Mrs. West, row 2—Grace C., Judy
Kay W., Nancy R., Valerie H., Patty B., row 3—George M., Mike A., Karma L., Jeff L., Craig A., Rhonda R., Cindy .

Drama and Speech

The Drama and Speech Club has represented Star Valley High School at several inter-
school meets this year. They won many honors for our school. Also, the club produced
a dramatical play, “Thunder on Sycamore Street’.

42

These people represented our school at Southwest District Junior Legislative Assembly
this year. The assembly was attended at Green River. Many students participated and
it proved a big success as well as a good experience for all those in attendance.

Ir. Legislature

L. to R. Kneeling: Deanne B., Patricla W., Bonnie B., Kevin C., Alan W., Standing row 1—Judy Kay W., Valerle H., Suzette H.,
Jim A, Vicky F., Mike A., Bryan P., Gene P. row 3—Jeff L., Pam M., Laura Lee J., Grace C. Glen A. Martell B., Bart W,,
George M., row 4—Gene H., Tom H., Alan R., Dee C., Jeff W., Robert L.




Band
and
Chorus

This year as always, Mr. Tip-
pets has helped to create a
fine chorus. The chorus has
entertained the students and
public alike with such per-
formances as “Annie Get Your
Gun,” and the Christmas Con-
cert. We were also very hon-
ored this year to have two of
our chorus students be cho-
sen for the All Nation chorus.
They were Lawerence Buys
and Debbie Walker. We are
very proud of our Chorus and

Band members are L to R. row 1. Amy B., Tara K., Sally H., Jeff L., Phillip P., Sally T., Roselle S., JoAnn T., Jerl H., row 2.

| : ! our director.
' : . 3 to glory thls year.
P., Marie R., Burk D., Rick T., Fred P., Lisa T., LuAnn H., LeAnn C., Terrl W., Launa I., row 3. Dru B., Mr. Tippets led our band aﬂdlch_orus
ﬁﬂaerlgnlfé‘. l?ay}l(ir;eLl;l; ?.ayﬁ\nn W, EeAnn B., Charles S., Tom H., George T., Jerry T., John G., Deanm_e H., Laurg Lee J., Haldene They received a |+ and a | at District.
B., Kathy B Danny H.', Bill N., row 4. LeAnn B., Jana Lee, Barbara K., Debra L., Gaylen H., Mike W., Rick H., Scott V., :
G‘éne P Ra'fqdy R., Ron A., Nathan P., Kirk H., Lyle P.,, Kim M., Dale. K., Jonathan L., Bryan P., Kent B., Jaremy H., standing In . Chorus, L. to R. row 1. Lorna C., Amy B., Rosann H., Gayleen H. Connie R., Alan A., Lynn O., Randy H.,
back—(Advisor) Mr. Tippets, Eko G., Robin R., Lisa D., Dean H., Connie L. ]

MelDee P., Debra C., JoAnn T., Director Mr. Tippets. row 2. Jan B., Patty B., Teena N., Karla H., Tom
H., Curt 8., Vance B., Lawerence B. Charles S., Jeramy H., Cheryl R., Valerie H., Glenea D., Dla_na S.,
Carrle E., row 3. Alice Ann C., Deloris W., Trlsha H., Faye T., Valorie S., Laura Lee J., Kelly C, Kl_rn M.,
Brandt C., David P., Dee C., Karen L., Sally H.,, Rhonda” H., Lennis M., Kae Loy T., Marle B, Debb!e W,
Clalre L., Carol T, Carolyn A., Hal H., Gene H., Kent B., Scott M., Verdean H., Barton C., Lance B., Richard

H., Bart W., Kurt H., Nancy R., Risa T., Carol J.
Our band, under the direction of Mr. Tippets, is very well organized and drilled in their
various activities. They have won wide acclaim for their very fine presentations and

concerts. They have performed during half-times of our football and basketball games.
They bought new uniforms this year,

which really made them look sharp dur-
ing all parades and performances.
Many of the members received very fine
ratings at district concerts. We are
proud of our 71 band members and our
fine director, Mr. Tippets, for the many
accomplishments during the year.

All State Band and Chorus members
this year are L. to R. Kent B., Jar-
mey H., Lawerence B. (All Nation),
Mel Dee P., Debbie W., (All Natlon)

44




. .
e I i . o M R . i

{ ‘.-v xi‘

B

L - 9 ; |
b (@—' ‘

Boy and Girl Staters for 1970-71 are: (. to r.) Martha Ann M., Laura Lee J., Valerie H., Judy Kay W., Amy B., John T., Alan
W., Chad J., Gene H. This experience with parliamentary procedure was one that helped to develop their leadership abillty.

Editors: Dean Sanderson

“Leadership and Learning Are Indispensable Alan Wray

to Each Other.”
John F. Kennedy

46




SV 26.......... Rock Springs 0

SV Buzasasewas Jackson 14

DiStriCt SV O20........:: Kemmerer 12
SV 27.......... Evanston 0

SV A5:isuesususs Green River 12

Champs SV 41.......... Jackson 0

SV 13.......... Kemmerer 6

SV 26.......... Evanston 0

SV 28.......... Green River 0

SV 24, ........ Rawlins 0

Front Row, L to R: Darnell J., Chad J., Curt S., Richard H., Gary L., Robert L., Doug J., Kirby B., Kevin C., Row 2: Wan W,
Danny H., Lin Dee H., Kirk D., Kyle E., Val Dee P., Burke D., Row 3: Brad |, Mel M., Gerald H., Sheldon B., Bill C., Kelly C.,
Kim M., Martel B. Row 4: Coach Hokanson, Coach Hart, Coach Spencer, Kerry C., Manager.

48

Top: All Conference Football. Row
1, L to R: Curt S., Doug J.. Kevin
C., Brad I.. Chad J., Row 2: Darnell
J., Mel M., Dave P., Alan W., Alan
Wray and Brad lzatt were selected
to the All-State team,

Middle: The coach's concern shows
at a crucial point of the game.

Bottom: Quarterback Alan Wray
plunges over for a touchdown
against Jackson.

Alan W., David P., Dean S.,
Paul R., Kim W., Randy R.,




50

Chad Jenkins blocks one

Left: Kevin Croft was se-
lected to the All-Region
team.

SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV

SV
SV

66.
61.
54.
67.
65.
56.
47 .
70.
60.
67.
45.
66.
63.
66.
47 .
59.
71.
68.

88.
57.

SCORES
.South Rich 36
.Teton 53
.Evanston 51

.South Fremount 43
.Green River 56

.Kemmerer 60
.Jackson 55
.Worland 59
.Thermopolis 51
.Worland 66
.Thermopolis 38
.South Rich 52
.Kemmerer 41
.Green River 55
.Jackson 39
.South Fremount 54
.Teton 61
.Evanston 78
Region
.Greybull 55
.Jackson 60

Dean Sanderson tries one.

Varsity

The Braves, with seven returning lettermen

from last year's team, got off to a fast start

this year winning their first thirteen games.

The )Izemmerer Rangers then broke the win- BaSketba II

ning streak and the Braves proceeded to

lose two of their last four games to Evanston

and Jackson. The Braves thus ended up in a three-way tie for the conference title with Evanston
and Green River. In Regional tournaments the Braves bombed Greybull in their first game, but

lost a hard fought game to Jackson in the semifinals to become disqualified for state. The Braves
had a very successful season, with a 16-4 record, even though it came to a disappointing end.

f Uy
} = & o

Kneeling L. to R. Kirby Booth, Kevin Croft, Coach Hart, Robert Lancanster, Burke Idana Standing L, to R. Alan Wray
Dean Sanderson, Gerald Humpherys, Bill Clines, Randy Roberts, Paul Roberts, Chad Jenkins. ’ !

al



Varsity Wrestlers, |. to r.:

52

First Row, Cordan N., Gary K., Marvin C., Jim C., Ravell C., Second row, Brent J., Nolan S., Cralg
T., Lane T, Bing A., Gary K., Ben C., Third Row, Richard Hoo, Wan W., Kelly T., Dirk J., Kim W., Lance E.

Varsity
Wrestlers

Kim looks as If he's In trouble.

Gary seems satisfled right now.

This year’s wrestling
team has been headed
by the fine coaching of
Curt Spencer. This sport
has developed many of
our boys into top phys-
ical condition. Our team
was very well repre-
sented at District and
went on to place two
wrestlers, Kim West and
Gary Larsen, in the state
tournament.

53



54

State Track
Champs

The S.V. track team after four years
of long and miserable rebuilding fi-
nally found the pot at the end of the
rainbow. Under the direction of
coaches Hillstead and Luthi and
through many long hours of work the
Braves ran away with the district title
and then nipped Torrington for the
state title. Kevin Hyde set a new
state record in the two-mile run and
Kevin Croft and David Pendleton won
the 880 yd. and 100 yd. dash mile re-
lay took firsts at state. DarneH Jack-
son, Curt Stock, Lynn Hillstead, Mi-
chael Haderlie, and Doug Jenkins
also placed high in the state meet.
As a whole a total of 17 boys quali-
fied for the state meet.

g " i e

L. 75 T T T s e L e £ 5 L

David P. making hls record jump in the broad jump.

Members of the track team who
made All Conference and All State
were, first row left to right; Chad E.
(All Conference); Layne T. (All State
and All Conference); Val Dee P. (All
State and All Con.); Kevin C. (All
State and Con.); Doug J. (All Con.)
2nd row—Kevin H. (All State and
All Con.); David P. (All State and
All Con.); Curt S. (All State and
Con.); Darnell J. (All State and All
Conference); Chad J. (All Confer-
ence).

i < AR “ g . :
: S bt g it e G N
¢, / Yo ¥ e el S 5 o Pt e s A e A vo! Tald R

’ e“#‘,' b i T
AR RN T DR R T e

Top First row left to right—Ricky H.; Jan C.; Kevin C.; Ravell C.; Philip P.; John F.; El Ray E.; Kim T.; Taylor W.; Barton C.; Ernle

P.; 2nd Row—Layne T.; Val Dee P.; Kurt S.; Deb W.; Doug J.; Kim W.; Larwance B.; Craig C.; Dru B.; Randall L.; Layne L.; Kevin
H.; Mike H.; 3rd—Coach Luthi; Kelly T.; David P.; Stewart S.; Paul R.; Randy R.; Alan W.; Darnell J.; Galen M.; Coach Hillstead;
4th Ballard J.; Kevin C.; Chad J.; Chad J.; Donlee J.; Kirby B.; Lynn H.; Kyle E.

m_;.:fl'-

Douglas J. holds a small lead over his Kemmerer opponent in the high hurdies.

I _ Al R : { e R e TR

B —— T )

Lawrence B. is up and over the bar
in the pole vault.

55



Stars of the
Future

This year our JV and Freshman teams have worked very
hard. They have gained much valuable experience while
winning most of their contests. We congratulate these men
on their accomplishments and feel assured that they will
keep the winnina tradition alive at SVHS in the future.

JV Basketball L. to R: kneeling, Rayell H., Jeff C., Vance B., Rick H., Kevin H., Layne L., Standing, Coach
Hokanson, Lane R., Clyde R., Brad ., Blalr H., Bob C., Kelly T.

g S

- o : i _ : Jim C., Joe H. LaRon G., row 2, Bob C., Bing
Freshmap Basketball team, Kneeling: Stacy R., Jonathan L., Taylor W., Shane C., Dean H., Jan C., Rick JV Wrestling Team. L. to R.: Row 1, Rex H., Lance S, , JOf ) , ) s
P., Slandning: Scott V., Hal Dean B., Ballard J., George G., Kevin H., John F., Coach Luthi. A., Rick H., Kevin A., Kirk S., row 3 Coach Spencer, Harlon B., Jim H., Lynn A., Lydon P., Chuck L.
Eddie I., Kelly C.

56

57



]. V. Football o

Row 1, L to R, George G., Randy H., Jan C., Scott V., Taylor W., John F., Jed N., Kim T., Ben B., Row 2, Bing A., Scott
T., Tracy R., Fred P., Joe H., Ballard J., Paul L., Larry L., Jim H., Kevin H., Gary K., Coaches Hililstead and Luthl, Row
3: Rick H., Vance B., Allan M., Chuck L., Ben C., Blalr H., Eddy I., Lane T., Kelly T., Von P., Lane L., Ron P., Row 4: Ernle
P., Val A., DonLee J., Jody K., Craig C., Wade J., Bob C., Dirk J., Jim H., Jeff C.. Kevin H., Kirk H., VerDon H., John D.

Editors: Lenna Call
Dee Child

Under Coaches Hillstead and Luthi, our
J.V. football team has done well. They
have worked hard this year to prepare for
the future seasons on the varsity. With
only one loss on their record, these young
men have shown the school that they are
capable of keeping the winning tradition
at SVHS. We would like to congratulate
them on a fine season.

58




Karen Lancaster Reigns Over Homecoming Court

Four Chosen Junior: Tamra Corsi
to Attend
Soph: Patsy Cazier the Queen Fresh: Rosell Sander

Senior: Risa Tolman

60 | 61



62

Chosen as Yearbook Queen and King were Miss Suzette Hyde and Mr. Bill
Clines. They were selected by popular vote to reign over the 1971 Wicki-up.
Cute Suzette Hyde is well known around Star Valley High for her friendly,
vivacious ways. Handsome Bill Clines is also known for his friendliness.

He takes an active part in football and basketball and has been a vital
member of these teams.

Congratulations on receiving this honor.

Wicki-Up King and Queen for 1971

Citizenship Award

The coveted Citizenship Award was given to Alan Wray and Laura Lee Jenkins for their
outstanding achievements in leadership, activities, scholarship, and character. The Citi-
zenship Award is presented to the senior boy and gir.r who have best served their school
and fellow men. These students have given of their time and efforts to make our SVHS
an outstanding and great school. They also have kept above average grades in spite
of their activities. They are well rounded individuals who have been a real credit to our
school. Congratulations “Star Valley high is proud to have been a part of your lives.”

Alan Wray is one who really deserves this honor. He has served as Student Body Pres.
and Soph. Pres. and held other offices in clubs. As an athlete he has been outstanding
in participating in Varsity Football and Basketball :and Track. He went to Boy’s State.
The Student Body voted him Most Popular. Success has been Alan’s way and we'’re
sure he will continue.

Laura Lee Jenkins was the girl recipient 6f the Citizenship Award. She has served as
Student Body Secretary the past year. She has helped in almost every club in the
school and held leadership positions in them. She was the receiver of the service
Award in the Pep Stars, and was voted by the Student Body as Most Popular. She has
been a real good worker and certainly deserves this award.

63



64

Honors

‘“He has achieved who has

lived well, laughed often,

and loved much”’
— Anonymous

One of the highest honors that a person can receive
is to become an Honor Student, as he or she graduates
from ﬁigh school. An Honor Student is chosen from
seven semesters of school, number of courses taken
and National test scores and grades. These four stu-
dents have been selected on their scholastic abilities.
With determination and drive they have maintained top
grades for all 4 years in high school.

Our Valedictorian for this year is Valerie Hansen. Val-
erie has been on the Honor Roll all four years and kept
her grades high. She has been awarded a scholarship
to Brigham Young University for $600. She has learned
the importance of hard work and study and her success
will not. stop here, but she will continue to achieve.
Congratulations.

Glenae Draney received the title of Salutaicrian for this
year 70-71. Glenae has had high scholastic achieve-
ment maintaining a very high grade average all four
years. Due to her ability she has been offered a schol-
arship to B.Y.U. We wish you Good Luck Glenae and
know you will go on to greater goals,

Suzette Hyde was chosen as an Honor Student because
of her continuous achievement in her work scholas-
tically. Suzette received a scholarship to B.Y.U. We're
sure she will go on in her scholastic and successful
ways. Good Luck and we congratulate you on achieving
this high honor.

Carla Harrison was chosen as an Honor Student. She
has had excellent grades all through school. Her name
has always appeared on the Honor Roll. She has been
offered a scholarship to the University of Wyoming for
$600. Good Luck Carla and congratulations on your
success.

65



Senior Superlatives

Most Courteous: Kathy Kennington, Jim Allred

Most Athletic: Martha Ann McKim, Kevin Croft (above)
Most Studious: Doris Jenkins, Keland Draney (right)
Best Shape: Rosann Heiner, David Pendleton (left)

67



68

Most Popuiar: Laura Lee Jenkins and Alan Wray

Friendllest: DeNece Olson and
Chad Erickson

Class flirt: Donna Johnson and Dean Sanderson

Prettlest hair: Sally Hoopes and George Miller

-

Most Likely to Succeed: Valerie Hansen
worth

and Thomas Hep-

Best Dressed: Pat Graham
and Tony Call

69



70

]
-

) 4B ppe .~

'rﬁ'u’

Top left, Mr. and Miss SVHS Kyle Erickson
and Saundra Jenkins were chosen by popular
vote of the student body as Mr. and Miss
S.V.H.S. Both have been very active In
school and we wish to congratulate them.
(Below Left) MOST COURTEQUS STUDENTS
chosen this year were, Wade Johnson, Anne
Wegemer, George Thompson, Bill Clines,
Ricky Tolman, Dawn Jenkins, Annette Wilkes,
and Suzette Hyde, (Not Pictured) (Middle)
SWEETHEARTS Gene Haderlie and Rosann
Helner, were chosen for the school Sweet-
hearts and Bill Spaulding and Donna John-
son were chosen as their attendants. (Top
right) SADIE HAWKINS: ROYALTY this Jewel
Perry and Brad lzatt and Eloyce Helm and
Warren Moffatt. (Bottom Center) MOST PRE-
FERRED BOYS chosen by popular vote were
—Bill Clines, King, Curt Stock, Senior at-
tendant, Jeff Wolfley, Junior Attendant, Lane
Robinson, Sophomore attendant, and Brant
Clark, Freshman attendant

71



Our

Undescribable

Unpredictable

Editors_: Martell Brower
Carola Putnam




Students show thelr spirit at the Pep Rally as they burn the Rawlins dummy.

Lead a Brave Life!

Float
Competition

Senlors pulled
through with the
First
Place
Float.

Homecoming

The radiant faces of the lovely
queens helped add to the ex-
citement of the day.

In the Homecoming game, the
Braves really socked it to Raw-
lins in a win 27-0.



Our
Assemblies

Interesting
and
Fun!

The Sophomore Assembly was a romperroom L Cordon Nelson, Gary Kennington . . . eyes down, arm straight,
success! Are these Freshmen really boys? . feet apart, and be prepared to run.

w—m ¥ —-. |

Seniors (?) wish j us a ‘Merry Christmas’. (Above) Bert and Molly (Kyle Erickson and
Barbara Bagley) ‘‘really rocked the Junior
Assembly.

]

(Left) Austrla brings us yodelers.

(Right) A funny clown can
be a philosopher.




“There goes my allowance!”

The

Junior
Prom

One of the most significant
events of the school year is
the Junior Prom. Much prep-
aration and thought went into
the planning of this important
night. It was a night of dance
and romance, of fun and ex-
citement, as you can see on
the faces of the dancers.




Annie
Get Your
Gun

Debbie Walker . ................. Annie
Lawrence Buys ................. - Frank
John R. Titensor . .............. Charlie
Charles Summers,........... Buffalo Bill
Karen Lancaster ................. Dolly
Gene Haderlie ............. Sitting Bull
Tarisa Hillyard ................. Winnie
Alan Allred . .................. Tommie
Verdean Heiner ............ Pawnee Bill
Jeff Luthi ...................... Wilson
Jaremy Hoopes .................. Mac

Celebrating Annle’s victory in the fight.

“Show Business”

Annie Get Your Gun

The show follows the activities of colorful and leg-
endary Annie QOakley, one of the stars of the Buffalo
Bill Show Troupe, and her escapades with men of
the Wild West, Indians, and show business in early
America. The present action was a fun filled and
lively musical. The actors had great enthusiasm and
they showed it by their portrayal of their characters.
The musical was well accepted by the student body
and the public.

rery, TP O

]

ag b

=t

a z "
ssicy Rk 1248 357
1" e
e T E.;&-l s 3 ot 5t
posyy —4

81



Thunder
on
Sycomore

Street

Authur Hayes ... .. Lawerence Buys

Phyllis Hayes ...... Judy Kae Welch >

Caroline Hayes ........ Diane Scott , o\ ;

Mrs. McCallister . ... Karla Harrison '”‘ i

Bill McCallister ....... Deb Wolfley

Ginny McCallister .... Markell Nield

Frank Morrison .. Charles Summers i Future Leaders

Clarice MOF.I’ISOH . ... Valerie i—{ansen Ty wampaign wes .8 suczess s
Crie oo e
Joseph Blake ... .... Jeff Luthi voteq, they couldn’t Iose._ The gold
e el F;’étty e candidates were M_el Miles, Bu.rke
e s Grace Call Dana, anc.i Cheryl Skinner. The crim-
Charlie Denton . ... . ..... Jim Allred son candidates were Jeffrey Wolfley,
Grace Denton .......... Cindy Ivie Brad Izatt, and Claire Leavitt. Both
Mrs. Harkness ... Nancy Rickinbach t|ckets_worked hard_ and lo_ng on the
Mrs. Carson ......... Karma Lloyd " campaign. They said that it was fun
Mac ............... George Miller but were glad to see it end.

Irma ............ Rhonda Robinson

i e

The crimson’s candidate for pres., Jeff Wol
ley, glving his speech.

“Go ahead and talk.” ‘| won’t bother you folks"

SEEONIURR Y

NEVER HADING JOS




taer ;:i N, I wish | was strong enough to throw these
What Is another cup of Holiday cheers! kids overboard.
[

t1 i
The accompaniment for the “Song of Joy" was pro-
vided by a brass ensemble.

4

If | were at school right now it would be dinner time.

Hey! Is that Mrs. Wray turning all those colors?

_ N /
The bus ride had everything but discipline

Senior Sneak

This Senior trip was at Salt Lake.
They took a boat ride on the Great
Salt Lake. They also went to Lagoon
and to the Salt Palace. It was a trip
that they will never forget.

Seniors sing their last “Song of Joy".

\f

Verdean, Jeff, Risa, Laura, Martha Ann, Trisha, MelDee, Jaremy, sing
“'We've Only Just Begun™.

(Left) Vicky, Carrie, Kathy have sad faces
but glad hearts as they leave ole SVHS.



-
-

R. Heiner, G. Hockett, L. Merritt, C. Child, C. Jenkins, D. Wolfley, T. Hepworth, J. Hoopes, M. Porter, D. Child, J. Allred, L.
J. Titensor, N. Rickenbach, C. Turner, P. Hillyard, R. Tolman, T. Nebeker, V. Skinner, D. Warren, D. Olson, P. Graham, K. Kennington,
Barrus, G. Haderlie, V. Heiner, D. Sanderson, C. Summers, V. Burton, G. Miller, W. Allred, A. Anderson, M. Astle, C. Erickson,
C. Stock, L. Buys, C. Jenkins, J. Luthi, M. McKim, L. Jenkins, C. Astle, J. Barber, D. Campbell, B. Williams, J. Tippetts, K. Lloyd
V. Corson, S. Watkins, C. Roberts, S. Hendon, 'S. Hyde, J. Welch, K. Lancaster, K. Harrison, V. Hansen, K. Brown, S. Mlller, J.
Crook, W. Moffat, D. Wolfley, M. Thompson, B. Nelson, J. Nelson, D. Walton, T. Johnson, D. Crook, S. Hoopes, D. Jackson, R.

PROGRAM
THEME_ .............. “We've Only Just Begun” Invocation ............... Sec. Karen Lancaster
Processional ........ “Pomp and Circumstance,” Welcome Address .............. Pres. Bill Clines

“Brighton Beach,” “Pageantry” Valedictory .................... Valerie Hansen

School Song .......... .. “When Crimson Freely Song ................ “We've Only Just Begun”

i o koo SR TP A Lk e BN -

Hillstead, R. Hunsaker, D. Walker, D. Scott, E. Moffat, C. Ivie, L. Luthl, J. Warren, S. Merritt, B. Cassity, L. Brog, J. Call, M. Bowles,
C. Erickson, V. Fluckiger, C. Barnell, L. Cozlah, J. Titensor, A. Lee, L. Call, S. Johnson, D. Dana, S. Hoopes, G. Draney, S.
K. Frome, K. Velgel, L. Larsen, L. Hemmert, K. Draney, D. Johnson, B. Spaulding, K. Turner, S. Shumway, R. Rodgers, D. Jenkins,
K. Bateman, J. Bybee, D. Dabel, E. Eggleston, D. Jenkins, C. Bagley, D. Newman, D. Fluckiger, L. Rich, D. Jenkins, D. Johnson,
Barber, K. Heiner, S. Baxter, J. Astle, G. Mllls, S. Johnson, T. Call, D. Pendleton, A. Wray, K. Croft, K. Crook, J. Aullman, R.
Merritt, H. Heiner, B. Clines.

PROGRAM

Salutatory .......... ... ... Glenae Draney strumentalists—Tom Hepworth, Charles Summers,

. Floats Above”
Senior Class . . . Debbie Walker, Lawrence Buys,

Soloists Directed by Martha Ann McKim, Gaylene
Hockett, Pianist

86

Laura Lee Jenkins, Trisha Hillyard, Risa Tolman,
Martha Ann McKim, MelDee Porter, Jaremy Hoopes,
Jeff Luthi, Verdean Heiner, Accompanist—Carol
Jenkins

Musical Reading ... Honor Student—Suzette Hyde Kent Brown, Joel Barber, Gene Haderlie, Robert
Address ......... Honor Student—Karla Harrison  Merritt, George Miller, Accompanist—Claire Child
AdAress wosavssisssiviaiiissonsvs Amy Barrus Benediction ........... Vice Pres.—Chad Jenkins
Recommendation of Class Recessional

for Graduation .......... Principal Ivan L. Call  Program ........ Judy Kay Welch, Tom Hepworth
Presentation of Diplomas ..... Verd B. Erickson Backdrop . ... Mrs. Colleen Sorenson, Jan Barber,

(Member of the Board of Education) John Titensor, Beth Williams
BOME 650 o cissidFsionnnnnssuns “A Song of Joy”" Music .......... ... Neil Tippets, Jaremy Hoopes
Senior Class . . . Conducted by Jaremy Hoopes, In-

87



Our HONOR Students!!! (I THINK)

I-1-I-I needed that! Like heck he did.

Editors: Barbara Bagley
leff Wolfley




90 -

Dixie Lee Allen
Lisa Allred
Mark Allred
Bing Anderson

Lynn Ashment
Ronald Astle
Caldine Bateman
HalDean Bateman

Benjamin Boyce
Teresa Bruce
LeAnn Buys
Farell Call

2 _
= S

Kevin Chadwick
Brandt Clark
Jan Dean Clark
Janell Clark

Jim Corsi
Brent Crook

v | WA o New Class
| ! i . !.. | et J :.:;
As Freshmen, we're slightly confused and bewildered but feel we have -done our part in making bl B Of 70-7 1

this year one of the greatest. Getting involved in various activities has settled us in our new role
as Freshmen. Our officers are President Taylor Wray, Vice-President Robert Jenkins, Secretary
Roselle Sanderson, Representative Kelly Tolman, and Senator Jan Clark.



We Are Known for Our Innocent
Looks and Mischievous Acts

John Grasse
Danny Haderlie
Randy Haderlie

Van Hale
EIRay Eggleston Mary Jane Fluckiger
Marie Eggleston John Frome
Jennifer Erickson Valerie Frome
Julie Erickson George Gardner

Dean Hansen
Joe Harmon
Rick Hebdon
Rex Helm

Kevin Hillyard
Jim E. Hinck
Len Hincks
Gaien Hockett

Tracy Crook Kelly Christensen Randy Dart
Cathleen Dabel Leisa Dana Wendy Draney

Jaralee Hokanson
Reynold Hoopes
Tamra Hunsaker
Jeraldine Hyde

Freshmen Came
on

Strong

92



94

LuAnn Hyde
Launa Izatt

Dawn Jenkins
Lynden H. Jenkins

Robert Jenkins
Sirena Jenkins
Kristine Jensen
Ballard Johnson

Sandra Johnson

LeAnn Kellersburger

Garry Kennington
Justine Kennington

Larry Lainhart
Laura Lainhart
Colette Lancaster
Mark Larsen

Freshmen of 71

Tim Merritt
Connie Mlles

Kathy Mowreader
Sue Nebeker

Jed Nield
Julie Ann Nield

Debra Leavitt
Jonathan Leavitt
Jeffrey Lee

Curt Lehman

Farhat Lesoon
JoAnn Linford
Paul Lloyd
Nina Luthi

Advisors: Miss Reeves and Mr. Heiner were a big help
to us In getting off to a good start.

95



Kelly O'Keefe
Phillip Perkes
Fred Putnam

Lanis Putnam

Marie Rickenbach
Robyp Roberts
Stacy Robinson
Nalene Robinson

Shawnee Robinson
Roselle Sanderson
lvan Sharp

Renae Shorter

Debra Simpson
Steven Skinner
Carol Sweeny
Lisa Taylor

Ricky Tolman
Lona Turner
Rickie Del Warren
Sandra Warren

Lynn Wegemer
Dan Wolfley
Scott Viegel
Colleen Young

Taylor Wray
Brian Van Denakker

Sweet Mary Jane Flucklger
and handsome Brant Clark
were chosen as Freshman
personallties.

Sally Titensor
Scott Titensor
Kelly Tolman
Harold Sweeny




Representing the Sophomores this year are Lane Robinson President, Jeff Call Vice-President,
DeAnn Hillyard Secretary, Kevin Hyde Senator, Connie Lancaster Representative. We thank them

for their hard work and friendly ways. As Silly Sophomores we have added a lot to the school
spirit and good times. The Commencement Dance, our final tribute to the Seniors, was the high-
light of our year.

Sophomores of 71

Dawn Adams
Kim Allen
Cindy Allred
Nola Allred

Val Astle

Vance Bagley
Alan Bassitt
Harlan Bateman

LuAnn Brown
Dru Burton
Twila Burton
Grace Call

Jeff Call

Lana Call

Ravell Call
Barbara Campbell

99



Patsy Cazler
Craig Chadwick
Robert Clines
Shauna Cox

Ben Crook
Ronell Crossley
Joan Dana
John Dennis

Alice Ann Despain
Jann Erickson
Cheri Flow

Blaine Fluckiger

Eko Gardner
Judy Gardner
Latton Garrett
Kristine Haderlie

Ada Hall

Ida Hall
Richard Hansen
Jim Harmon

Jae Heiner
Jim Heiner
Rayell Heiner
Dave Helm

4 \

Bubbly Mitzi Roberts and frlendly Alan Merritt took the honors this year as sophomore Riek
personalities. Slc Hepworth
S —— am Hepworth

: I S r'*-‘ Zina Hepworth

R sl o e . Cathy Hillstead

Today They Follow
Tomorrow They Lead

00 101
1



102

Lacking Knowledge
but Certainly Not
Devoid of Intelligence

Lorene Hoopes
Luana Hoopes
VerDon Hoopes
Dennis Horsley
Jody Kennington
Dorthy Lainhart

Kirk Hunsaker
Melanie Hurd
Kevin Hyde
Lorene lzatt

Lane Laker
Connie Lancaster

Don Lee Jackson
Brent Jenkins
LaMar Jenkins
Ruth Jenkins
Rosita Leavitt
Sharon Lee
Charles Lloyd
Randall Luthi

Dirk Jensen

Jan Marie Jensen
Susan Jensen
Diane Johnson
Vicki Luthi
Melanie McKim
Alan Meritt
Debra Meritt

Deanne Hillyard
Wade Johnson

Jana Lee Kennington

L =
- 0,
e B

{ he
L | Yy 7
L A A

Believe it or not, sophomores are studying.

103



Linda Merritt
John Moser
Jean Nield
Lorene Nuhn
Lyndon Parsons
Jewell Perry

Gay Peterson
Ron Potter
Von Potter
Ernest Putnam
Clyde Rainey
Jill Roberts

Mitzi Lyn Roberts
Lane Robinson
John Schwab
Kristine Schwab
Diane Simpson
Lance Skinner

Advisors: Mrs. Clark and Mr. Call were a great help in getting
us off to another good year.

Ronell Skinner
Lyndell Smith

Kirk Stadmueller
Mark Stauffer
Reed Stokes

Karla Rae Thurman
Kim Tippetts

Kelly Titensor

Layne Turner |,
Alan Walker

Brad Walker
Donna Warren
Terri Weber

Ann Wegemar
Lowell Welchman
Michael Wheeler

104 105



David Alleman Craig Astle Kirby Booth Brett Call

Jody Allen Barbara Bagley Martell Brower Warren Call
o3 TR AR ) Sl g Alan Allred Marie Barrus Deanne Bruce Kathy Campbell
T —— i e ol T P Glen Anderson Bonnie Bateman Shane Burton Kit Cassity

d ¢
) ‘N 4 i " .
JUéIrGIR CLASS! OFFICERS, Craig Astle, President; Lin Dee M il Vice-President;
B_agley,_Secretary; Jeff Wolfley, Represeﬁtalive’,_J;Iand "Alan JR@ nafor, have wotk
make this year one of the best. We think that the Juﬁ' i & véry outstanding year,
participating in various aeiivitias?.;wﬁ;‘[“ n ow ready to me Bar as|Seniors: ¥ 1




Jolly Juniors

Kirk Dana Cleve Erickson Verna Fluckiger Chandrlal_ll-iadde;!ie
Valerie Clark i Donald Dart Klye Erickson Dan Garner Michael Haderlie
Larna Clevérly La;r:avrii %%r).(s; Bonita Draney Lance Erickson Patrice Gibbons Naunie Harmon
Larnell Cleverly Bob Coziah Zan Draney O'dell Erickson Jon Grosjean Kip Hiner
Jeannine Cockerwill Vicki Crook Burke Dana Chad Dana

Claire Leavitt and Mel Miles definitely deserved junior
class personalities.
N

108 -



Our junior advisors have been a great help this year. They are Mr. Dana, Mrs. Haderlie,
and Mr. Hirschi

Lin Dee Hokanson
Danny Hoopes
Richard Hoopes
David Horsley

Gerald Humpherys
Connle Hyde
Linda lvie

Brad lzatt

110

Quinn Heiner
Dee Helm

Being a Junior Is an Exciting Time To Be Alive

Layne |zatt
Rosalee Jenkins
Sandra Jenkins
Von Dee Jenkins

Debra Jensen

Jill Johnson

Norma Jean Johnson
Tena Johnson

Annie Kennington
Tara Kern

Robert Lancaster
Gary Larson

Hazel Layland
Claire Leavitt
Dave Lehman
Susan McCraney

11



Linda Rich

Cheryl Roberts
Pamela McNeel

Paul Robegs ;
Roberts
Kim Merritt il
Von Merritt
Mel Miles
Alan Robinson
Rhonda Robinson
John Septien
Fanay el Nolan Simpson
Randy Nelson
Bill Nield
Jerry Nield
Judy Nield
Lynn Olson
Gail Orr
Gene Pead

Val Dee Pendleton
Bryan Perkes
Lyle Peterson
McKell Porter

4el
S e Yo D

¥: O KT
it p ik, iy 2 ST

Bill Preston
Carola Putnam
Nathan Putnam
Ellen Rainey

112



114

Chery! Skinner George Thompson Farrel Turner Ross Watkins Bart Wilkes
Jolene Smith Nixon Thurman Faye Turner Patricia Welch Pamela Wilson
Janene Sorenson Jerry Tibbets Kay Loy Turner Kim West Jeff Wolfley
Vondell Suter Craig Tolman Lane Warren Annette Wilkes Wan Wolfley

 to Becoming Seniors

o
I
[
Z
le,

Evelynn York

Mad sclentists confront difficulties while trying to find thelr chemistry unknowns.

115



Our Senior year was the greatest, and the climax of our high school years were spent as being
upper classmen. We have accomplished many goals and are now ready. to fac? the? world. As of-
ﬁg:rs of the Senior Class we thank all those who have supported us in making it a successful

year. Pres. Bill Clines, Sec. Karan Lancaster, Vice. Chad Jenkins, Senator Jeremy Hoopes, Rep- . ' Super Senlors

" resentative Gene Haderlie.

Jim Allred
Wynn Allred
Andy Anderson
Carolyn Astle

Jay Astle

Michael Astle
Jerry Aullman
Cindy Bagley

Jan Barber
Joel Barber
Patricia Barnell
Amy Sue Barrus

Kathleen Bateman
Sheldon Baxter
Michael Bowles
Lance Brog

S /‘H ‘ I\

N 7R\

117



118

Our Great Works Were Performed Not by Strength, but by Perseverence

Kent Brown
Vance Burton
Lawrence Buys
Jeanette Bybee

Justin Call
Lenna Call
Tony Call

Debra Campbell

Barton Cassity
Claire Child

Bill Clines
Vickie Corson
Lee Ann Coziah
Kevin Croft
Kerry Crook

Kelly Crook
Ronald Crook
Denice Dabel
Debra Dana
Glenae Draney
Keland Draney
Elaine Eggleston
Carrie Erickson

- Samuel Johnson

119



Chad Erickson
Dixie Fluckiger
Vicky Fluckiger
Kelly Frome
Patricia Graham
Gene Haderlie

Linda Hale
Valerie Hansen
Karla Harrison
Hal Heiner
Kurt Heiner
Rosann Heiner

Verdean Heiner
Lael Hemmert
Thomas Hepworth
Lynn Hillstead
Patricia Hillyard
Gaylene Hockett

Popular Beth Williams and Witty Brad Nelson were
chosen as Senior Personalities.

Jaremy Hoopes
Sally Hoopes
Stephen Hoopes
Rhonda Hunsaker
Suzette Hyde
Cindy lvie

Darnell Jackson
Carol Jenkins

The First Thing Education Teaches You, Is to Walk Alone.

: Aloysius



Chad Jenkins
Dorinda Jenkins
Doris Jenkins
Doug Jenkins
Laura Lee Jenkins

Don Johnson
Donna Johson
Sharon Johnson
Steve Johnson
Tommie Johnson

i

Our advisors, Mr. Stock, Mrs. Wray, and Mr. Wilkes are kept busy with commencement
plans. We thank them for their great help and concern.

Kathaleen Kennington
Karen Lancaster
Larry Larsen

Angle Lee

Karma Lloyd

Jeff Luthi

Lorene Luthi

Martha McKim

Lennis Merritt
Robert Merritt
Sherry Kay Merritt
George Miller
Scott Miller

Galen Mills
Eloyce Moffat
Warren Moffat

The Wisest Mind Hath
Something Yet to Learn.

: Santayana

Tenna Nebeker
Brad Nelson
John Nelson
Debra Newman

123
122



Verd B. Erickson pre-
sents Ronald Crook with
his Diploma

Backdrop was ereated
by Mrs. Colleen Soren-
son, Jan Barber, John
Titensor, Beth Willlams
and Jeff Luthi.

We've only just begun was the theme of the Commencement exer-
cises for the graduating class of Seventy-One.

124

Deniece Olson
David Pendleton
MelDee Porter
Laurel Rich

Nancy Rickenbach

Connie Roberts
Ren Rodgers
Dean Sanderson
Diana Scott
Stewart Shumway

Valorie Skinner
Bill Spaulding
Curt Stock
Charles Summers

Matthew Thompson

Jackie Tippetts

JoAnn Titensor
John R. Titensor
Risa Tolman
Carol Turner
Kelly Turner
Kim Veigel
Debbie Walker
Dee Walton

Deloris Warren
Julie Ann Warren
Sherrie Watkins
Judy Kay Welch
Beth Williams
Deb Wolfley
Debra Wolfley
Alan Wray

125



A Homesite in Beautiful
Star Valley With:

Private Golf Course
Private Trout Fishing
Big Game Hunting

127



128

Give pictures for pin-ups and presents, have yours taken GROSJEAN STUDIO.

The owners of business in our community
have helped a great deal toward the publica-
tion of the 1971 Wicki Up. Their support is very
much appreciated, and the students of Star Val-
ley High should show their appreciation by pa-
tronizing these interested advertisers.

Bart Wilkes and Mr. Nield insure prompt and
courteous service at NIELDS MARKET. Jeff Wolf-
ley, below, assures safe banking at STAR VAL-
LEY STATE BANK.

i
lie’ &
: . .
ild -
| 1 j
|
| & 8 i
" - "

129



Star Studs
Inc;

Mr. Lee Call (top), owner of the STAR VALLEY INDEPENDENT shows his son Jeff the newest in newspaper
printing.

Mr. Paul Stauffer, (B. Left) displays the up-to-date in camera supplies at STAR VALLEY DRUG.

has brought many new faces and new business

to our community. As well as being an asset to
our valley it has made use of our natural resources.
Thank You for our contributions to Star Valley.

[ 552

| gl

!

TT— W T
CLocrs :
) -

Wikid=hg
il i

20"




Taylor Wray, far top left is being shown
the fine gift ideas at WESTERN AUTO.

Pam McKneal, far left receives help with a
smile at HI-WAY MARKET.

Lenna Call, bottom left, picks out just one
of the many interesting antiques that can
be purchased at the ATTIC.

SOUL EXPERIENCE, center, has provided
modern music that was enjoyed by all the
students of Star Valley High.

Jim Allred, below, is Star Valley's youngest
businessman. Jim is the owner of JIM'S
RADIO AND TV SHOP.




Insurance is best at the DOYLE CHILD
AGENCY where Doyle and Della Mae
are anxious fo serve you.

Charles and Melanie, top middle,
know DIXON'S SERVICE is the place
to go for top service.

The WRAY THEATRE, below, has a
variety of good shows each week
and students know it.

The AFTON SCHOOL STORE is the
place where a person can receive
good foed ond o wide variety of
candy.

Keeping electric service to your home
isn't as easy a job as you think.
LOWER VALLEY POWER & LIGHT
crews are busy every day, and some-
times at night, building, maintaining,
repairing ond improving the trans-
mission and distribution lines serving
your homes and business. The work
isn't easy ond the hours are some-
times long but these people are a
team dedicated to serving the mem-
bers of this Cooperative with the best
electric service possible. ’




136

mmmme T |

Mike Bowles and Lawrence Buys, far top left, show
the top grade of produce at ROBERTS MARKET. The
beautiful scenery is presented by Dr. W. L. Sorenson
and Dr. M. H. Wray, Star Valley's dentists. We would
like to take this opportunity to thank the doctors, the
technician, and the nurses at the STAR VALLEY L.D.S.
Hospital for the outstanding service to the people of
this valley through the past year. Carol Jenkins, top
right, is being shown the fine quality of goods that
can be ordered at MONTGOMERY WARDS. Butch,
Noel, and Burwin guarantee excellent meat handling
at K&B COLD STORAGE. NIELD OIL, left, gives prompt
service with a smile.

137




Sharon Johnson, below, knows she can receive
a quick hair set af KUT & KURL.

Kelly O., bottom, and his brothers and sisters
assure prompt service if you purchase your coal
at CLARK COAL & OIL.

Faye T., Karla T., Val Dee P., Lucinda T., Saundra J., Von
M., and Lance B. know how to enjoy a party by includ-
ing STAR VALLEY SWISS CHEESE.

Trisha H., Deni D., and Amy B. can assure you that B & H
CHEV - BUICK COMPANY gives you a head start in a
Chevelle.

Kit C., bottom, tells you that the best place to buy yard-
age is at GEPHARTS.




Jay Nelson, right is being shown the mechanics of tractor main-
tance at DON WOOD TRACTOR CO.

Becky Skidmore and Melanie McKim are served at MILLS CAFE
with a smile.

The secretaries of CARABOU FOUR CORNERS, pictured at bottom are
ready and willing to serve you.

John Titensor is being shown the fine quality of cameras
that can be purchased at AFTON REXALL DRUG.

Mr. Stokes and Mr. Jenkins are ready to serve your farm-
ing needs at FARMERS FEED.




Risa Tolman, bottom left, knows she can keep that slim figure at RIVER-
VIEW RESORT.

Mrs. Robinson is showing Mitz Roberts the fine quality that the FASHION
SHOPPE carries.

Connie Miles, bottom right, shows her friends a good time at her parents
restaurant, the GOLDEN SPUR.

N
M

Suzette Hyde, (top left) our elected Pi
of STAR VALLEY FEED, oo 9 Cveen
Diana Scott, (top right) knows quality counts at HASTINGS.

ESB;IL?{ Bateman, (bottom) knows where to get all types of auto supplies at DISTRICT AUTO

is being shown the top grade of supplies

142 143



HIRSCHI FLORAL, below shows some of the spring planting products.
Mrs. Horsley takes the small change from Gaylene Hockett, and
Clair Child for a delicious meal that can be purchased at the
VALLEON HOTEL.

Mr. Stevig shows Kris Schwab the fancy dolls that are displayed at
STAR VALLEY JEWELRY.

The snow bound SILVER STREAM RESTAURANT cooks good food

and serves it with a smile.

o
@
—
o
==
=]

| South-Western

i =

fps j saeaor| ut puesuy i A

3
o |
-

o 1=

. E'f N / -:\__.

-

o T ol =

CONGRATULATIONS GRADUATING SENIORS OF
1971 FROM YOUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS!

WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY

CHARLES JULIAN
HARRY BURCE

144 | 5
148



Seniors
Colleges and
Future Plans

Jim Allred, Ricks Tech Dept., Electronics Tech.

Wynn Allred, Ricks Tech., Alrcraft Mechanic.

Andy Anderson, Montana Tech.

Carolyn Astle, Ricks College.

Jay Astle, Weber Tech., lots of money & parties.

Michael Astle, U. of W. or Ricks, Juvenile Correction Offi-
cer.

Jgrry Aullman, trade tech, Work

Cindy Bagley, Salt Lake Tech, Work, Money, & Marriage.

Jan Barber, U.S.U., Commercial Artist

Joel Barber, Ricks Tech, Industrial Arts.

Patricia Barnell, Casper College, Registered Nurse.

Amy Barrus, B.Y.U., Pharmacist

Kathy Bateman, U. of W., Home Economics

Sheldon Baxter, U. of W., Engine Mechanic

Lance Brog, Ricks Tech, Engine Mechanic

Kent Brown, B.Y.U., Medicine

Vance Burton, Ricks College, Mission, Life

Lawrence Buys, Ricks, Chemist, Mission, Marrlage

Jeanette Bybee, Ricks, Marriage

Justin Call, Ricks Tech., Engineering

Lenna Call, U.S.U., Special Education, marriage.

Tony Call, University of Utah, Own auto dealership

Debra Cambell, Ricks, Marrlage

Barton Cassity, Ricks, Mission, Marrlage

Clalre Chlld, Ricks, marrlage some day

Dee Child, Ricks, Wealth, Health, Happiness

Bill Clines, B.Y.U., Mission, Living, Loving

Vickie Corson, Marriage

Lee Ann Coziah, Beauty School, Leave Star Valley

Kevin Croft, Viet Name, Make the Celestlal Kingdom

Kerry Crook, Electronics Institute, Mission

Kelly Crook, Ricks, Plastics Field

Ronald Crook, Utah Tech., Mission & Work

Deni Dable, U.S.U., Travel

Debra Dana, Business College, Marriage

Glenae Draney, B.Y.U., Secretary

Keland Draney, Ricks, Mission, marriage & Live.

Elaine Eggleston, Ricks, Sociology, Marrlage

Doug Jenkins, U.S.U. or Weber, Marriage & Happiness

Laura Lee Jenkins, B.Y.U., work

Don Johnson, Salt Lake, Work

Donna Johnson, Salt Lake, Work, Get Married

Sharon Johnson, Commercial Art, Work

Stephen Johnson, Trade Tech., Work

Tommie Johnson, Undecided, work

Kathy Kennington, U. of W., Get Rich Quick

Karen Lancaster, Weber, Grow Up

Larry Larsen, Ricks, Lawyer

Carrie Erickson, Ricks, Marrlage

Chad Erickson, Salt Lake Tech., Wealth

Dixle Fluckiger, Get Marrled

Vucky Fluckiger, Ricks, Do something with my life.

Kelly Frome, Wyoming, Get out of this damn place.

Patricia Graham, Ricks, Teach School.

Gene Haderlle, B.Y.U., Find what | want & accomplish It.

Valerle Hansen, B.Y.U., English teacher, travel, & marriage.

KarlladHarrIson. U. of W., accomplish something & get mar-
rled.

Hal Heiner, Ricks, Work

Kurt Heiner, Provo, sit and watch.

Rosann Heiner, Beauty School,

Verdean Heiner, Ricks

Eloyce Moffat, To get a place of my own

Lael Hemmert, Laramie Tech, get soused.

Tom Heyworth, U.S.U. Political Sclence.

146

Lynn Hillstead, U.S.U., Dentist

Patricia Hillyard, Beauty School, Marriage later.

Gaylene Hockett, Casper Junior College, Marriage

Jaremy Hoopes, B.Y.U., Music Teacher

Stephen Hoopes, get out of this hole.

Sally Hoopes, Ricks, Secretary & Marriage

Rhonda Hunsaker, Indefinite

Suzette Hyde, B.Y.U., Curt's nurse

Cindy Ivie, Salt Lake College of Medical assistants.

Darnell Jackson, Ricks, mission

Carol Jenkins, B.Y.U,,

Dorinda Jenkins, U.S.U., Accountant

Doris Jenkins, U.S.U., Accountant

Nancy Rickenbach, Trade Tech or Dental School, marriage
& kids

Connle Roberts, Salt Lake Tech, Work & make money to
buy a pretty car.

Ren Rodgers, Leave and have fun

Dean Sanderson, U. of W., Mission, be a concert pianist.

Diana Scott, Casper College, Be a good Nurse & love
somebody.

Stewart Shumway, Weber, Surgeon.

Valorle Skinner, Home, Marriage and Family

Bill Spaulding, Business College in Salt Lake, Have Fun

Curt Stock, Ricks, Mission and Oral Surgeon

Charles Summers, No College, Mission and Brain Surgeon.

Mathew Thompson, Laramie Tech, Sober Up.

Jackle Tippets, L.D.S. Business College, Work and get
married

JoAnne Titensor, Casper College, Secretary

Risa Tolman, Summer School at Weber, Get married & love
Mike forever.

Carol Turner, Ricks, Go Into Famlly Living

Angle Lee, Beauty School or Commercial Art

Karma Lloyd, Beauty School at Logan

Jeff Luthi, U. of W., Medicine

Lorene Luthi, Stevens Henager College, Secretary

Marth Ann McKim, B.Y.U., Nursing, Homemaking or Beau-
ticlan.

Lennls Merritt, Ricks, Teacher

Robert Merritt, Weber Tech College, Diesel Mechanic

Sherry Kay Merritt, Marriage

George Miller, Maybe tech. school, Have fun.

Scott Miller, Tech School

Galen Mllls, Weber Tech College, Mechanic and have a
large famlly

warren Moffat, Whatever Happens

Tenna Nebeker, Beauty School, Whatever comes up.

Brad Nelson, Stevens Henager, Salt Lake, finish school, go
to the army .

John Nelson, Laramie Trade Tech, Mechanic

Debra Newman, Ricks College, Veterinarian.

Deniece Olson, Ricks College, Get Marrled

David Pendleton, Ricks College, Mission, and Optometrist

MelDee Porter, Ricks College, Mission, then more education

Laurel Rich, Work, get married and raise a family

Sonia Hendon, Maybe Weber, work and raise my daughter

Deloris Warren, Ricks College, be a happy billionaire

Debble Walker, Frankly | want to go to school and get
married.

Debra Wolfley, Weber College, to serve where I'm needed.

Julie Warren, U. of W., Marriage

Alan Wray, B.Y.U., be successful and happy throughout
life.

Judy Kay Welch, B.Y.U., airline stewardess, teaching his-
tory, lots of bables. a

Deb Wolfley, Weber College, be good at whatever will be.

John R. Titensor, Ricks College, Actor and Director.

Sherrie Watkins, Ricks, Business

Kelly Turner, Weber, Be a wealthy playboy

147



148

Freshmen

Allen, Dixie Lee 91
Allred, Lisa 91
Allred, Mark 91
Allred, Steve 91
Anderson, Bing 91
Ashment, Lynn 91
Astle, Ronald 91

Bateman, Caldene 91
Bateman, Haldean 91
Boyce, Benjamin 91
Bruce, Teresa 91
Buys, Lee Ann 91

Call, Farrell 91

Call, Shann 91
Chadwick, Le Ann
Church, Harold 91
Clark, Brandt 91
Clark, Jann Dean 91
Clark, Janell 91
Corsi, Jim 91
Crook, Brent 91
Crook, Tracy 92

Dabel, Cathleen 92
Christensen, Kelly 92
Dabel, Christine N.P.
Dabel, Jerry N.P.
Dabel, Dwayne N.P.
Dana, Leisa 92
Dart, Donald 92
Draney, Wendy 92

Eggleston, El Ray 92
Eggleston, Marie 92
Erickson, Jennifer 92
Erickson, Julie 92

Fluckiger, Mary Jane 92
Frome, John 92
Frome, Valerie 92

Gardner, George 92
Grasse, John 93

Haderlie, Dannie 93
Haderlie, Randy 93
Hale, Van 93
Hansen, Dean 93
Harmon, Joe 93
Hebdon, Rick 93
Helm, Rex 93
Hensley, Sarah N.P.

Hillyard, Kevan 93
Hinck, JimE. 93
Hincks, Len 93
Hockett, Galen 93
Hokanson, Jaralee 93
Hoopes, Reynold 93
Hunsaker, Tamara 93
Hyde, Jeraldine 93
Hyde, Juann 94

Izatt, Launa 94

Jamison, Alen Val 94
Jenkins, Dawn 94
Jenkins, Lynden H. 94
Jenkins, Robert 94
Jenkins, Sirena 94
Jensen, Kristine 94
Johnson, Ballard 94
Johnson, Bobby N.P.
Johnson, Sandra 94

Kellersberger, Leann 94
Kennington, Garry 94
Kennington, Justine 94

Lainhart, Larry 94
Lainhart, Laura 94
Lancaster, Colette 94
Larsen, Mark 94
Leavitt, Debra 95
Leavitt, Jonathan 95
Lee, Jeffery 95
Lehman, Curt 95
Lesoon, Farhat 95
Linford, Joann 95
Lloyd, Paul 95
Luthi, Nena 95

Merritt, Tim 95
Miles, Connie 95
Mowreader, Kathy 95

Nebeker, Sue 95
Nield, Jed 95
Nield, Julie Ann 95

O’Keefe, Kelly 96
Perkes, Philip 96
Putnam, Fred 96
Putnam, Lanis 96

Rickenbach, Marie 96
Roberts, Bobyn 96
Robinson, Stacy 96
Robinson, Shawnee 96

Rowuuicun, Nalene 96

Sanderson, Roselle 96 |

Sharp, lvan 96
Shorter, Renae 96
Simpson, Debra = 96
Skinner, Steven 96
Sweeny, Carol 96
Sweeny, Harold 96

Taylor, Lisa 96
Titensor, Sally 96
Titensor, Scott 96
Tolman, Kelly 96
Tolman, Ricky 97
Turner, Lona 97

Warren, Rickie Del 97
Warren, Sandra 97
Wegemer, Lynn 97
Wolfley, Dan 97
Wray, Taylor 97

Veigel, Scott 97
Vandenakker, Brian 97

Sophomores

Adams, Dawn 99
Allen, Kim 99
Allred, Cindy 99
Allred, Nola 99
Astle, Val 99

Bagley, Vance 99
Bassett, Alan 99
Bateman, Harlan 99
Brown, Luann 99
Burton, Dru 99
Burton, Twila 99

Call, Grace 99

Call, Jeff 99
Call,Lana 99

Call, Ravell 99
Campbell, Barbara 99
Cazier, Patsy 100
Chadwick, Craig 100
Church, John 100
Clines, Bob 100
Corsi, Larry N.P.
Cox, Shauna 100
Coy, Randy N.P.
Coziah, Michael N.P.
Crook, Ben 100

Crossley, Ronell 100

Dana, Joan 100
Dennis, John 100
Despain, Alice Ann 100

Erickson, Jann 100

Flow, Cheri 100

Fluckiger, Blaine 100

Gardner, Eko 100
Gardner, Judy 101
Garrett, Laron 101

Haderlie, Kristine 101
Hall, Ada 101

Hall, Ida 101
Hansen, Richard 101
Harmon, Jim 101
Heiner, Jae 101
Heiner, Jim 101
Heiner, Rayell 101
Helm, Dave 101
Hepworth, Rick 101
Hepworth, Sam 101
Hillstead, Cathy 101
Hillyard, Deanne 102
Hoopes, Loreen 102
Hoopes, Luana 102
Hoopes, Verdon 102
Horsley, Dennis 102
Hunsaker, Kirk 102
Hurd, Blair N.P.
Hurd, Melanie 102
Hyde, Kevin 102

lvie, Eddie N.P.
|zatt, Lorene 102

Jackson, Donlee 102
Jenkins, Brent 102
Jenkins, Lamar 102
Jenkins, Ruth 102
Jensen, Dirk 102
Jenson, Susan 102
Jensen, Janmarie 102
Johnson, Diane 102
Johnson, Wade 103

Kennington, JanaLee 103

Kennington, Jody 103

Lainhart, Dorthy 103
Laker, Lane 103
Lancaster, Connie 103

Leavitt, Rosita 103
Lee, Sharon 103
Lloyd, Charles 103
Luthi, Randall 103
Luthi, Vicki 103

Manley, Dennis N.P.
McKim, Melanie 103
Merritt, Alan 103
Merritt, Debra 103
Merritt, Linda 104
Moser, John 104

Nield, Jean 104
Nuhn, Lorene 104

Parsons, Lyndon 105
Perry, Jewel 105
Peterson, Gay 105
Potter, Ron 104
Potter, Von 104
Putnam, Ernest 104

Rainey, Clyde 105
Roberts, Mitzi Lynn 104
Robinson, Lane 104 -

Schwab, John 104
Schwab, Kristine 104
Simpson, Diane 105
Skinner, Ronell 104
Smith, Lyndall 104
Stadtmueller, Kirk 104
Stauffer, Mark 104
Stokes, Reed 105

Thurman, Karla Rae 105
Tippetts, Kim 105
Titensor, Kelly 105
Turner, Layne 104

Walker, Alan 104
Walker, Brad 104
Warren, Donna 104
Weber, Terri 105
Welchman, Lowell 105
Wheeler, Michael 105

Juniors

Alleman, David 107
Allen, Jody 107
Allred, Allan 107
Anderson, Glen 107
Ashment, Kevin N.P.
Astle, Craig 107

Astle, Gary N.P.

Bagley, Barbara 107
Barrus, Marie 107
Bateman, Bonnie 107
Booth, Kirby 107
Brower, Martell 107
Bruce, Deanne 107
Burton, Shane N.P.

Call, Brett 107

Call, Warren 107
Campbell, Kathy 107
Cassity, Kit 107
Church, Patty N.P.
Clark, Valeri 108
Cleverley, Larna 108
Cleverley, Larnell 108
Cockerill, Jeannine 108
Corsi, Tamra 108
Cox, Marvin 108
Coziah, Bob 108
Crook, Vicki 108

Dana, Burke 108
Dana, Chad 108
Dana, Kirk 109
Dart, Donald 109
Draney, Bonita 109
Draney, San 109

Erickson, Cleve 109
Erickson, Kel B. N.P.
Erickson, Kyle 109
Erickson, Lance 109
Erickson, O'Dell 109

Fluckiger, Verna 109

Garner, Dan 109
Gibbons, Patrice 109
Grosjean, Jon 109

Haderlie, Chandra 109
Haderlie, Mike 109
Hall, Marcia N.P.
Harmon, Naunie 109
Heiner, Quinn 110
Helm, Dee 110
Hokanson, Lin Dee 110
Hoopes, Danny 110
Hoopes, Richard 110
Horsley, David 110
Humpherys, Gerald 110
Hyde, Connie 110



150

Ivie, Linda 110
Izatt, Brad 110
Izatt, Layne 111

Jenkins, Rosalee 111
Jenkins, Saundra 111
Jenkins, Vondee 111
Jensen, Debra 111
Johnson, Jill 111

Johnson, Norma Jean 111

Johnson, Tena 111

Kennington, Annie 111
Kern, Tara 111

Lancaster, Robert 111
Larson, Gary 111
Layand, Hazel 111
Leavitt, Claire 111
Lehman, David 111

McCraney, Susan 111
McNeel, Pamela 112
Merritt, Kim 112
Merritt, Von 112
Miles, Mel 112

Nelson, Cordon N.P.
Nelson, Jay 112
Nelson, Randy 112
Nield, Bill 112
Nield, Jerry 112
Nield, Judy 112

Olson, Lynn 112
Orr, Gail 112

Pead, Gene 112
Pendleton, Valdee 112
Perkes, Bryan 112
Peterson, Lyle 112
Porter, McKell 112
Preston, Bill 112
Putnam, Carola 112
Putnam, Nathan 112

Rainey, Ellen 112
Rich, Linda 113
Roberts, Cheryl 113
Roberts, Paul 113
Roberts, Randel 113
Robinson, Alan 113
Robinson, Rhonda 113

Septien, John 113
Simpson, Nolan 113

Skinner, Cheryl 114
Smith, Jolene 114
Sorenseon, Janene 114
Steed, Dick N.P.

Suter, Vondell 114
Sweeny, Gail N.P.

Theel, Kathy N.P.
Thompson, George 114

Thompson, Janene N.P.

Thurman, Nixon 114
Tippets, Jerry 114
Tolman, Craig 114
Turner, Farrel 114
Turner, Faye 114
Turner, Kae Loy 114

Warren, Lane 114
Watkins, Ross 114
Welch, Patricia 114
West, Kim 114
Wilkes, Annette 114
Wilkés, Bart 115
Wilson, Pamela 115
Wolfley, Jeff 115
Wolfley, Laura N.P.
Wolfley, Wan 115

York, Evelyn 115

Seniors

Allred, Jim 117
Allred, Wynn 117
Anderson, Andy 117
Astle, Carolyn 117
Astle, Jay 117
Astle, Michael 117
Aullman, Jerry 117

Bagley, Cindy 117
Barber, Jan 117
Barber, Joel 117
Barnell, Patricia 117
Barrus, Amy Sue 117
Bateman, Kathleen 117
Baxter, Sheldon 117
Bowles, Michael 117
Brog, Lance 117
Brown, Kent 118
Burton, Vance 118
Buys, Lawrence 118
Bybee, Jeanette 118

Call, Justin 118

Call, Lenna 118

Call, Tony 118
Campbell, Debra 118
Cassity, Barton 118
Child, Claire 118
Child, Dee 118
Clines, Bill 118
Corson, Vickie 119
Coziah, Lee Ann 119
Croft, Kevin 119
Crook, Kerry 119
Crook, Kelly 118
Crook, Ronald 118

Dabel, Denice; 118
Dana, Debra " 118
Draney, Glenae 119
Draney, Keland 119

Eggleston, Elaine 119
Erickson, Carrie 119
Erickson, Chad 120

Fluckinger, Dixie 120
Fluckinger, Vicky 121
Frome, Kelly 121

Graham, Patricia 121

Haderlie, Gene 121
Hale, Linda 120
Hansen, Valerie 120
Harrison, Karla 121
Heiner, Hal 121
Heiner, Kurt = 121
Heiner, Rosann 121
Heiner, Verdean 120
Helm, Eloyce 123
Hemmert, Lael 120
Hepworth, Tom 121
Hillstead, Lynn 121
Hillyard, Patricia 121
Hockett, Gaylene 121
Hoopes, Jareny
Hoopes, Sally 120
Hunsaker, Rhonda 120
Hyde, Suzette 121

lvie, Cindy 121

Jackson, Darnell 121
Jenkins, Carol 121
Jenkins, Chad 122
Jenkins, Dorinda 123
Jenkins, Doris 123

Jenkins, Douglas 123
Jenkins, LauraLee 123
Johnson, Don 122
Johnson, Donna 123
Johnson, Sharon 123
Johnson, Steven 123
Johnson, Tommie 123

Kennington, Kathaleen 122

Lancaster, Karen 122
Larsen, Larry 122
Lee, Angie 122
Lloyd, Karma 123
Luthi, Jeff 123

Luthi, Lorene 123

McKim, Martha Ann 123
Merritt, Lennis 122
Merritt, Robert 122
Merritt, Sherry Kay 122
Miller, George 122
Miller, Scott . 123

Mills, Galen 123

Moffat, Waren 123

Nebeker, Tenna 123
Nelson, Brad 123
Nelson, John 123
Newman, Debra 123

Olson, Deniece 124

Pendleton, David 125
Porter, Meldee 125

Rich, Laurel 125
Rickenbach, Nancy 125
Roberts, Connie 124
Rodgers, Ren 125

Sanderson, Dean 125
Scott, Diana 125
Shumway, Stewart 125
Skinner, Valorie 124
Spaulding, William 124
Stock, Curt 125
Summers, Charles 125

Thompson, Mathew 125
Tippetts, Jackie 125
Titensor, Joann 124
Titensor, John R. 124
Tolman, Risa 124
Turner, Carol 124
Turner, Kelly 125

Veigel, Kim 125

Walker, Debbie 125
Walton, Dee 125
Warren, Delores 124
Warren, Julie Ann 124
Watkins, Sherrie 124
Welch, Judy Kay 124
Williams, Beth 125
Wolfley, Deb 125
Wolfley, Debra 125
Wray, Alan 125

Administration

Anderson, William 14
Brown, Reed 15
Call, lvanL. 15
Linford, Carwin 14
Titensor, Dortha 15

Faculty

Bean, Walter 16
Call, Michael 19
Clark, Yvonne 16
Dana, Richard 16

\+/ . But now we must leave forever.

Flygare, Dorathy 18
Gardner, Elsie 16
Grasse, James 19
Haderlie, Gale 17
Haderlie, Shirley 16
Hart, Jerry 18
Heiner, Ted 19
Hillstead, Blair 17
Hirschi, La Vall 17
Jensen, Martha Ann 17
Jensen, Royal 19
Lewis, Sherald 20
Luthi, Vona Vee 17
Nield, Paula 16
Reeves, Janis 16
Sorenson, Colleen 17
Spencer, Kurt 18
Stock, Paul 19
Taggart, Nina 20
Tippets, Neil 20
West, Gary 20
Wilkes, Nord 19
Wray, Hale 17
Wray, Rose 16

We lived, we loved, we desplsed . . .




-dv

)

B 3,-~;L _'
e 2

< < A

A il ~
(' o s Page
o ':WT. R 0 L

LA S A

~
bt
b l"-."*,




